## MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

	,,,,,		
SUBJECT	63 <sup>rd</sup> St E (Braden River Rd) Water Main Loop, From 61 <sup>st</sup> St E to SR 70, Bradenton, F (Project 6077970 6.2)	DATE POSTED	MC 4/14/17 X SE DS 4/14/19 KSE CC N/A
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Olga Valcich, CPPB Ext 3055	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	Seven days after the date Poste
DEPARTMENT	Public Works/ Anthony Benitez	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Delay in project
SOLICITATION	IFB 17-0012OV	DATE	Melissa Wendel, CPPO April // (2014)
	NOTICE OF I	NTENT TO AWARD	
	0 6.2) to the lowest, responsiv	rd St E (Braden River Rd) Water Ma re and responsible bidder, Woodruf calendar days.	
	ENABLING/REG	ULATING AUTHORITY	
Federal/State law(s), admin	istrative ruling(s), Manatee County	Comp Plan/Land Development Code, or	dinances, resolutions, policy.
	Manatee Co	unty Code of Laws	
	BACKGROU	JND/DISCUSSION	
<ul> <li>main. Fire hydrant(s) shall be installed to Coulappurtenances, connected</li> <li>As a result of formal complease refer to the attach</li> <li>On April 6, 2017 a memor Sons, Inc. of Bradenton, Inc.</li> </ul>	all be installed every 800 feet nty and Ten State standards ons to existing mains, mainten petitive sealed bid procedures ed bid tabulation for the break trandum was received from the FL for a total bid amount of \$2 is provided by Utility Rates	approximately 1,900 LF of 12" wat and in-line valves every 1,600 feward construction shall also include mance of traffic (MOT), and coordinate, a total of four (4) bidders submitted down of the bids received.  Public Works Department recomments 1,130.18 based on a 180 calendate in the budget account key 404	et. Hydrant services and valve road and surface restoration, a stion with County staff.  ed a sealed bid for consideration mending award to Woodruff & r day completion time.
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Department     Recommendation     Tabulation	FUNDING SOUI (Acct Number & Na	IXI Funde Vertied
COST	\$281 130 18	AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING CO	

(Attach Fiscal Impact Statement)

**COST** \$281,130.18

## **MEMORANDUM**

To:

Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official

From

Jeff Streitmatter III, P.E., Project Management Div. Manage

Date:

April 6, 2017

Subject:

63rd St E Water Main Loop

Woodruff & Sons, Inc.

Recommendation for Award - IFB#17-0012 OV

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract, with a construction time of 180 days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Woodruff & Sons, Inc. in the amount of \$281,130.18 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

Please contact Anthony Benitez, P. E., Project Engineer II if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

JS/ab

CC;

Mike Gore, Director, Utilties

Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works

Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services Carmen Mosley, MA, Senior Fiscal Services Division Manager

Anthony Benitez, P. E., Project Engineer II 4

Prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineering Specialist II, w/attachments

Project File: 6077970 9.2

Award IFB Fully Funded Memo.docx

Public Works Department
Project Management Division
1022 26th Avenue East, Bradenton, Fl. 34208-3926
Phone number: (941) 708-7450

EXTENDED PRICE 511,593 50 522.278.75 857,725 53 535,022,40 537.658.50 \$13,950.00 \$13,208.05 \$5,650 00 54,294 00 \$4,247.04 \$8,730 GO \$5,633.75 \$9,000 pc \$675.00 \$1,050 00 \$1,150 00 \$2,850.00 5830 00 \$2,865 50 C-Squarned CGC, Inc. 1647 53rd Ava W 8327 Bradenion, FL 34210 UNIT PRICE \$1,050.00 \$2,650.00 54.650 00 \$5,650,00 51,150 00 5265 44 \$225 15 3675 00 \$455 45 579.95 \$68 55 \$226 00 \$56 55 \$50.25 \$125.08 \$245 55 S4 85 \$4.50 EXTENDED PRICE Westra Construction Corp PO Box 1149 \$10,540.00 \$19,337 50 \$22,110 00 560,269 00 \$35,640.00 \$17,400.00 \$1,297.70 \$1,248.00 38 505 00 \$4.715.00 \$1,064 00 \$5,850.00 \$775 00 \$1,185.00 \$1,745.00 \$1,300.00 35 539 00 \$325 00 525B OD Palmetto, FL 3422D UNIT PRICE \$1,185 60 \$1,745 00 \$4,715.00 \$325 00 \$1,248 00 52,835 00 \$62 56 359 50 \$60.30 **\$66** 50 \$31.00 233 00 249 50 5128 00 \$96 GG \$130 CD \$191.00 53.25 SB 70 EXTENDED PRICE Harts-McBurney Company 2120 North US Highway 391 \$15,300.00 519,825.00 \$27,470.00 S82,722 00 571,640 00 \$16,000 pp \$1,187,00 \$9,720 00 \$1,322.00 51,407,00 \$1,729.00 58,916.00 \$1,630.00 \$6,612.00 \$4,908 00 \$560 00 \$700 00 \$292 00 3393 00 Tampa, FL 33619 UNIT PRICE \$1,407.00 \$1,769.00 \$2,972.00 \$4,905.00 \$1,322.00 \$163.00 \$90.60 \$51.00 5113 00 \$282 DO \$131 00 \$61.00 S63 OD **\$35 DO** \$28.00 24 1 00 \$228 BD 35.40 \$E.00 **EXTENDED PRICE** \$12,104,00 \$76,055,58 \$16,512 00 \$26,793.30 \$19,684.00 510,300 00 51,961.23 \$1,903.20 \$5,796 DO 51.358 78 \$17,756.22 \$419.31 \$1,702.00 56,552,26 \$6,004 44 \$945.48 Woodruff & Sens, Inc. PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 \$725 25 **\$783.52** 5766.73 UNAT PRICE 51,358.7E 35,918,74 38 004 44 \$100 17 \$118.95 5139 77 \$170 20 \$71.20 \$56.96 \$39.99 \$46 89 570 30 \$763 52 \$766 73 **5945 48** \$225.94 529 01 \$3 22 \$5.40 1,600 1,622 2,000 170 325 670 200 90 Ç. 19 ĸ 8 63rd St E Water Main Loop (County Project No.4077970) 1 Based on Completion Time of 180 calendar days 25 Ġ 訪 5 3 비 当 1 5 믜 5 ¥ 蔔 S 5 ā 2 5 5 FE 17-6012 OV Bld Tabuletton vernent Repart & Road Restoration (Base Svernent Report & Road Restoration (Milit & Concrete Sidewalk Restoration (4" Thick) Remove Existing 4" Gath Valve DESCRIPTION 12" Class 350 DIP (dred bury) 1ZDR-15 PVC, (direct bury) 4" DR.18 PVC, (direct bury) 8" DR 15 PVC, (direct bury) Sodding / Hydroseeding 12" Pipe Jank Rentments 4" Pipe Joint Resiments 6" Pipe Joint Restraints Fire Hydraet Assembly 12" Gate Valve, MJ 4" Gath Valve, MJ 6" Galle Valve, MJ 6 Gate Valve, M.) Curb Restoration Ol Fittings Overday) FTEN NO. 2 5 E/I 12 1 발 힏 티 ŝ,

\$18,600 au 510 ATO 00 \$12,550.00 278 657 00 STATEMENTS. 230,085,25 SC2.000 0.000 St 455 CO C-Summed COC, Inc. Bradonica, FL 34210 į 2 2 į UNIT PRICE \$12,550.00 S 74, 550 60 118 S20 mg \$16,852,00 S105.50 34 658 00 EXTENDED FUICE Wester Construction Corp. PO Box 1149 \$28 815.0D \$30,000.00 02 502 572 SE 640 00 \$4,125,00 \$85,000,00 54 TO BAST 52 52,500.00 \$17,350 12 Polmetto, FL 34229 Y , 릙 100 WAT PRICE \$28,645,00 \$30 000 on \$85,000 0D \$1,410 00 \$2,500.00 \$4,125.00 EXTENDED PRICE Harte All Lang Consum. \$13,248,00 57,690,00 223,000,00 \$16,417.00 572, 970,00 \$318,838,00 \$350,631,80 \$3,300.00 531,880,80 Tanapar, Ft. 33819 Į. Yes ž Į, UNIT PRICE \$3,200 \$25,000,00 \$78.417.00 \$22,970.00 \$7,500 CB \$1,300.00 EXTENDED PRICE \$8,572.44 \$17,527,52 K255.572.89 \$201,130.18 \$6,584.78 \$3,072.49 \$4,503.53 53,808.43 25.567.28 Mondreff & Sons, Inc. PO Box 19127 Bradenton, Fl. 34352 ļ Yes 8 100 UNIT PRICE 22,584.70 \$3,572.49 22,722,518 \$2,168.11 \$3.848.43 22 505 14 6 10% of Base Bid Who St E Water Hale Loop (County Project Ha.B)771178; 3 Stated on Completion Time of St. Rejector done ð 1/3 9 2 S 27 Statute Contracting & Endommental Crimes Con IFB 17-0012 OV BM Tabuladay TOTAL BASE BID James 1 - Zig - BASED ON A COMPLETION THE OF 130 CALEROAN DAYS CALIMANS 99 WORRAL CONTRACT ANNUA (INC.) (Designated Constitutionary (News Conference) Traffic Connect, Speing & Bericodes to FDOT Smeands Connect to Extering When these Charge Week & Clean Lb DESCRIPTION Action of the Address of the Achmorbales fulforeben 62 Record Consultate Eroston Control **Mothagain** TEN NO. 8 N N 2 13 8

Charles By Other Walter Con

3/30/1